General

944 turbo

Max. trailer load

with brakes* kg/1bs
Max. carttrailer weight kg/1bs
Max. drawbar load kg/1bs

*Gradients up to 16%
Fill Capacities

Engine 011 (measurement with dipstick
per owner's manual is definitive)

Engine 01l volume

Engine coolant

Transmission with differential

Fuel tank

Brake fluid reservoir

Washing fluid reservoir and headlight
cleaning system

Performance

Top speed

Acceleration from 0-100 km/h*
(0-60 mph)*
(1/4 mile)*

Kilometer from standing start*

Hill Climbing

In % (slip limit)

*DIN curb weight + 1/2 of payload

km/h/mph

sec.
secC.
secC.

sec.

1st gear
2nd gear
3rd gear
4th gear
5th gear

1200/2646
2800/6173

50/110
84 for Italy up to
100 km/h

Brand name heavy-duty
0il per API classifi-
cation SE or SF; see
Owner's Manual

Approx. 6.5 1tr. with
filter

Approx 7.8 ltr.

Approx. 2.0 1tr. hypoid
gear lub. SAE 80 per
MIL-L 2105, API
classification GL4

Approx. 80 1tr., incl.
approx. 8 ltr. reserve
Approx. 0.2 1tr.
Approx. 6.0 1tr.
245/152

6.3

(6.1)

(14.4)

26.0

Manual transmission
61.5%
49.0%
29.5%
19.5%
13.5%
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