Max. trailer load			
with brakes* Max. car+trailer weight	kg/1bs kg/1bs		1200/2646 2800/6173
Max. drawbar load	kg/1bs		50/110 84 for Italy up to 100 km/h
*Gradients up to 16%			100 Kiii/Ti
Fill Capacities			
Engine oil (measurement with dipstick per owner's manual is definitive)			Brand name heavy-duty oil per API classifi- cation SE or SF; see Owner's Manual
Engine oil volume			Approx. 6.5 ltr. with filter
Engine coolant			Approx 7.8 ltr.
Transmission with differential			Approx. 2.0 ltr. hypoid gear lub. SAE 80 per MIL-L 2105, API classification GL4
Fuel tank			Approx. 80 ltr., incl. approx. 8 ltr. reserve
Brake fluid reservoir			Approx. 0.2 ltr.
Washing fluid reservoir and headlight cleaning system			Approx. 6.0 ltr.
Performance			
Top speed		km/h/mph	245/152
Acceleration from 0-100 km (0-60 mp (1/4 mil	h)*	sec. sec. sec.	6.3 (6.1) (14.4)
Kilometer from standing start*		sec.	26.0
Hill Climbing			Manual transmission
<pre>In % (slip limit)</pre>		1st gear 2nd gear 3rd gear 4th gear 5th gear	61.5% 49.0% 29.5%
*DIN curb weight + 1/2 of payload			